Manager,

Secretary of Board

21,000 0 21,000

Other Incentive Objects 1,169,750 3,250 1,166,500

Total 1,330,750 3,250 1,327,500

The other contents and conditions of the 2022 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan remain unchanged.

   Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

5

All in all, the Company will repurchase 5,250 shares of restricted stock from 2021 Restricted Stock

Incentive Plan and 2022 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan at the price of 1 yuan per share for cancellation.

III. Notes on Stock Repurchase

Content Explanation

Type of stock repurchased Restricted Stock by Equity Incentive

Number of stock repurchased (share) 5,250

Proportion in total Restricted Stock 0.21%

Proportion in total Capital Stock  0.001%

Unit price for repurchase (yuan) 1

Capital used for repurchase (yuan) 5,250

Capital resource Self-owned fund

IV. Change of Equity Structure before and after the Repurchase

Before change Number of shares to be

repurchased and

canceled this time

After change

Number of

Shares

Percentage

(%)
Number of

Shares

Percentage

(%)

I. Restricted

outstanding shares
2,964,610 0.37% 5,250 2,959,360 0.37%

II. Non-restricted

outstanding shares
803,744,047 99.63% 0 803,744,047 99.63%

III. Total shares 806,708,657 100% 5,250 806,703,407 100%

V. Impact on Business Performance

The repurchasing and canceling a part of Restricted Stock won’t have any significant impact on the

Company’s business performance or the management team’s due diligence. The management team will

continue to fulfill in good faith their obligations to create values for shareholders.

VI. Opinions of Independent Directors

The opinions of Independent Directors after verification:

Pursuant to the rules of 2021 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan and 2022 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan:

in view of certain incentive objects namely Mr. Shi Jin, Mr. Li Hu and Ms. Wang Wujie resigned from the